30E-23-04	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office (Rov. 6-93) PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereor.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).
Andre LAFOND	Name: 3088081 CANADA INC.
Yanick BERTIN	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes . No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>\$170 Ch. des Patriotes N., St-Hilaire</u>
, Security Agreement Change of Name	
. Other	City: <u>Quebec</u> State: Zip: <u>J3G 4S6</u>
Execution Date: July 13, 2004	Country: <u>Canada</u>
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes . No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the exe	ecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Applicatio : No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/754,007	
Additional numtiers attached? . Yes . No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>J. Rodman Ste ile, Jr.</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34) \$40.00
Internal Address: Aker:nan Senterfitt	Enclosed
Internal Address. And that various	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Post Office Box 3188	8. Deposit account number
	50-(951
City: West Palm Beac; State: FL Zip: 33402-3188	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy—is a true	
copy of the original document. 7 - 2.3 - 84	
Mark D. Passler Reg. No. 40,784 Date	Docket No:
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014893 FRAME: 0658

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, we, 1) ANDRÉ LAFOND, 2) YANICK BERTIN, whose full addresses are 1) 970 Chemin des Patriotes, Mont St-Hilaire, Quebec, Canada J3G 4S6 (hereinafter referred to as the assignors); have invented a CONTROLLABLE TAMPER PROOF CLOSURE FOR A VIAL described in United States Application No. 10/754,007 filed on January 8, 2004;

and:

WHEREAS 3088081 CANADA INC., whose full post office address is 970 Ch. des Patriotes N., St-Hilaire, Quebec, Canada J3G 4S6 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereor, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications based thereon filed in any foreign country, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty and under the Paris Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional; continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

1/2

PATENT REEL: 014893 FRAME: 0659

We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses Incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any fac:s relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession soit rédigée en anglais. The undersigned requests that the present assignment be drafted in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

ASSIGNORS DATE WITNESS(ES) WITNESS(ES) ASSIGNEE DATE WITNESS(ES)

The Assignment is executed nunc pro tunc as of January 8, 2004.

RECORDED: 07/23/2004

2/2

PATENT REEL: 014893 FRAME: 0660